Mini VRF Heat Pump
Technical Manual
VNMT Series
 380-415V/3/50-60Hz
2
Part 1. General information
Part 2. Outdoor units
Content

5) The cooling conditions: indoor temp.: 27˚C DB (80.6˚F), 19˚C WB (60˚F) outdoor temp.: 35˚C DB (95˚F) equivalent pipe length: 5m
drop length: 0m.
6) The heating conditions: indoor temp.: 20˚C DB (68˚F), 15˚C WB (44.6˚F) outdoor temp.: 7˚C DB (42.8˚F) equivalent pipe length: 5m
drop length: 0m.
7) Sound level: Anechoic chamber conversion value, measured at a point 1 m in front of the unit at a height of 1.0 m. During actual
operation, these values are normally somewhat higher as a result of ambient conditions.
8) The above data may be changed without notice for future improvement on quality and performance.
18
2. Dimensions
2.1 Units dimension
VNMT003(004,005,006,007,007)Q7A:
VNMT008(009,010)Q7A:
19
2.2 Installation base dimension
Model Capacity A(mm) B(mm) C (mm) D (mm)
VNMT003Q7A-G07V125 12.5kW
586 880 370 424
VNMT004Q7A-G08V140 14kW
VNMT005Q7A-G09V160 16kW
VNMT006Q7A-G10V180 18kW
VNMT007Q7A-G11V200 20kW
636 1000 417 460
VNMT007Q7A-G13V224 22.4kW
VNMT008Q7A-G15V260 26kW
685 1100 494 560 VNMT009Q7A-G16V280 28kW
VNMT010Q7A-G19V335 33.5kW
M10 Bolt
20
2.3 Valve explanation
21